

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 22-65

of the

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe, its members, its lands, its enterprises and its agencies by the authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution, Bylaws and inherent sovereignty of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of the tribal members, and with protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources and rights of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has been entrusted with the creation of ordinances and resolutions in order to fulfill their duty of protecting the health, security, education, and general welfare of tribal members, and of protecting and managing the lands and treaty resources of the Tribe; and

WHEREAS, our adopting the National Incident Management System (NIMS), utilizes Incident Command (IC) as the tool for command and control in emergency and disaster management, through the activation of the tribal Emergency Operations Center (EOC); and

WHEREAS, the Incident Commander and the Emergency Operations Center Supervisor, in all events will be a tribal representative and these position require specific qualifications and training, and specific appointment;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the following positions are appointed as a Squaxin Island Incident Commander: Director of Public Safety, Emergency Manager, Director of Tribal Gaming, and Tribal Administrator.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the following positions are appointed as Emergency Operations Center Supervisor:. Tribal Administrator, Chief of Operations, Emergency Manager, Director of Public Safety, Director of Tribal Gaming, or a delegate appointed by Council or the Tribal Administrator should these positions be unavailable or predisposed in another role during an incident.

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 22nd day of September, 2022, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 5 for and 0 against with 0 abstentions.

Kristopher Peters, Chair

aimie Cruz (Sep 22, 2022 19:43 PDT)

Jaimie Cruz, Vice Chair

Patrick Braese, Secretary

Updated Resolution 05-104 (003)

Final Audit Report 2022-09-23

Created: 2022-09-22

By: Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAGzVTB7Tv3l9-EyB28YbklV7yFuP0aB5h

"Updated Resolution 05-104 (003)" History

Document created by Melissa Puhn (mpuhn@squaxin.us) 2022-09-22 - 9:57:29 PM GMT- IP address: 216.235.106.129

Document emailed to kpeters@squaxin.us for signature 2022-09-22 - 9:57:52 PM GMT

Email viewed by kpeters@squaxin.us

2022-09-22 - 10:10:14 PM GMT- IP address: 71.231.44.163

Signer kpeters@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Kristopher K Peters 2022-09-22 - 10:10:34 PM GMT- IP address: 71.231.44.163

Document e-signed by Kristopher K Peters (kpeters@squaxin.us)

Signature Date: 2022-09-22 - 10:10:35 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 71.231.44.163

Document emailed to jcruz@squaxin.us for signature 2022-09-22 - 10:10:37 PM GMT

Email viewed by jcruz@squaxin.us

2022-09-23 - 2:43:05 AM GMT- IP address: 73.254.31.239

Signer jcruz@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Jaimie Cruz 2022-09-23 - 2:43:20 AM GMT- IP address: 73.254.31.239

Document e-signed by Jaimie Cruz (jcruz@squaxin.us)

Signature Date: 2022-09-23 - 2:43:22 AM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 73.254.31.239

Document emailed to pbraese@squaxin.us for signature 2022-09-23 - 2:43:23 AM GMT

Email viewed by pbraese@squaxin.us 2022-09-23 - 2:44:56 AM GMT- IP address: 174.204.76.103



- Signer pbraese@squaxin.us entered name at signing as Patrick Braese 2022-09-23 2:45:38 AM GMT- IP address: 174.204.76.103
- Document e-signed by Patrick Braese (pbraese@squaxin.us)

 Signature Date: 2022-09-23 2:45:40 AM GMT Time Source: server- IP address: 174.204.76.103
- Agreement completed. 2022-09-23 - 2:45:40 AM GMT